Lunar Aircraft 2020-1 Limited & Lunar Aircraft 2020-1 LLC

c/o Maples and Calder PO Box 309 Ugland House Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands

Cayman Islands Stock Exchange Third Floor, SIX, Cricket Square PO Box 2408 George Town Grand Cayman Cayman Islands

Date: 6 August 2020

NOTICE

We, Lunar Aircraft 2020-1 Limited & Lunar Aircraft 2020-1 LLC (together, "the "**Issuer**") refer to the admission to listing on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange of the US\$325,800,000 3.376% Series A Fixed Rate Secured Notes Series 2020-1 (the "**Class A Notes**"), the US\$53,600,000 4.335% Series B Fixed Rate Secured Notes Series 2020-1 (the "**Class B Notes**"), US\$29,700,000 6.413% Series C Fixed Rate Secured Notes Series 2020-1 (the "**Class C Notes**") and the US\$117,000,000 E Notes (the "**E Notes**", and together with the Class A Notes, the Class B Notes and the Class C Notes, the "**Notes**").

The Issuer hereby gives notice that on 6 August 2020 the Notes were redeemed in the following amounts and such Notes have been cancelled:

Series A Notes	143,264,864.71
Series B Notes	23,569,664.51
Series C Notes	13,188,727.17

Following the redemption the following Notes remain outstanding:

Series A Notes	171,675,135.29
Series B Notes	28,243,668.83
Series C Notes	15,804,129.97